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TRINITY CHILDCARE
501 Stewart Avenue
Wausau, Wisconsin 54401

Childcare & School 715-848-0166
Church 715-842-0769
Www.trinitywausau.org

Welcome to Trinity Childcare where Jesus’ love is always shining.

We offer childcare for children 6 weeks of age through 8" grade. We are excited to have the chance to share
Jesus with your children in a caring and Christian environment. Hours of Operation: 6:30 AM - 6:00 PM

Full time is 4-5 days per week and part time is 2-3 days per week. Part-time contracts are required to maintain a
consistent weekly schedule. Part time space is limited and is not offered in the 0-2 year old rooms.

Rates: Little Lambs 6 Weeks — 12 Months:
Full Time- $294/week
Happy Hearts 13 Weeks — 24 Months:
Full Time- $294/week

Rainbow Room 2 Year Olds:
Full Time- $257/week
Part-Time- $61/day

Butterfly Room 3-4 Year Olds:
Full Time- $228/week
Part-Time- $54/day

SonShine Room 4 Year Olds in 4K during the school year:
Full Time-$197/week
Part-Time- $48/day

School Age 5-13 Year Olds:
Hourly-$5.41/hour/child

Summer School Age: $5.41/hour/child

Childcare Registration Fee: A one-time nonrefundable registration fee of $100 /family is required with
paperwork to secure a spot in the Center.

School Age Registration Fee: $25.00 non-refundable fee will be charged at the time of registration. This is a
one-time fee.

Annual Supply Fee: $10.00 fee per child will be charged in January.

Statements: Statements will be sent via email the first business day of the week. All payments are due by the
following Monday.

Scheduled Contracted Time: A contract between you and the Center with the scheduled days and times that
your child/children will attend the Center.

Before or After Scheduled Contracted Times: There will be a $5.00/minute charge, not to exceed $25.00 for
the first 15 minutes past 6:00PM and an additional $25.00 for every 15 minutes after that.

Extended Leave from the Center: A non-refundable fee of 20% of your rate per week will be charged to
maintain your child’s space if not attending for an extended period of time (more than two weeks).

Holidays: Will be charged if it is one of your contracted days.
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